



Conagra Foodservice
 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
 Chicago, IL 60654
 TEL: 402-240-4000

Quality Attribute Sheet for: **HEALTHY CHOICE Lasagna With Meat Sauce 4-96 OZ**

UPC 9464341674

Ingredient Statement:

Lasagna Noodles (Water, Durum Flour (Durum Wheat Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate [Iron], Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Dried Egg Whites), Water, Tomatoes in Juice (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Cottage Cheese (Cultured Skim Milk, Enzymes), Tomato Paste, Cooked Beef Patty Crumbles (Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color], Soy Protein Concentrate, Seasoning [Salt, Spice, Natural Flavors, Caramel Color], Sodium Phosphate), Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Oil*, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Modified Corn Starch*, Potassium Chloride*, Sodium Citrate*, Sodium Propionate [Preservative], Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes [*Ingredients Not Found In Regular Mozzarella Cheese]), Clear Tomato Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Onions, Flavorings, Nonfat Dry Milk, Cabernet Sauvignon Wine, Ricotta Cheese (Whey, Cream, Vinegar, Carrageenan), Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, 2% Or Less Of: Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt), Salt, Romano Cheese from Cow's Milk (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dried Egg Whites, Autolyzed Yeast And Dried Yeast, Crushed Garlic, Soybean Oil, Citric Acid.
 CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

| | | |
|----------|----------|------------------------|
| Allergen | Contains | Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat, |
|----------|----------|------------------------|

Nutritional Information:

| | |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| Servings per container | about 12 |
| Per serving: | 1 Cup (227g) |
| Calories | 240 |
| | % Daily Value |
| Total Fat, 3g | 4% |
| Saturated Fat, 1.5g | 8% |
| Trans Fat, 0g | |
| Polyunsaturated Fat, 0g | |
| Monounsaturated Fat, 1g | |
| Cholesterol, 15mg | 5% |
| Sodium, 480mg | 21% |
| Total Carbohydrate, 35g | 13% |
| Dietary Fiber, 5g | 18% |
| Sugars, 8g | |
| Added Sugar, < 1g | 1% |
| Protein, 17g | |
| Vitamin D 0mcg | 0 % |
| Calcium 200mg | 15 % |
| Iron 1.5mg | 8 % |
| Potassium 530mg | 10 % |

| Product Facts | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|
| Case Gross Weight | 26.88 lbs. |
| Case Net Weight | 24 lbs. |
| Case Volume | 0.84 cu ft |
| Case Dimensions (L X W X H) | 21.94 X 13.38 X 4.94 |
| Pallet Tie X High | 05X06 = 30 |
| Shelf Life | 540 Days |
| Storage Requirements | KEEP FROZEN |
| Kosher | Not a Kosher Product |
| Country of Origin of Finished Product | USA |

| Other GTIN # | |
|--------------|----------------|
| CS | 10094643416745 |
| EA | 00094643416748 |
| PAL | 50094643416743 |

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear
 Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
SpecsandInquiries@conagra.com



School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: HC FS Meat Lasagna
 Manufacturer: Conagra Brands

Code: 9464341674
 Serving Size: 1 cup (227g)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes No

(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). *(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)*

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product _____ Belongs:

| Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient* | Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion A | Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) ² B | Creditable Amount A ÷ B |
|---|---|---|----------------------------|
| | | | |
| Total Creditable Amount³ | | | N/A |

³Total Creditable Amount must be rounded *down* to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do *not* round up.

Vegetable Component

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of vegetables.

| Description of Creditable Vegetable Ingredient per Food Buying Guide (FBG) | Vegetable Subgroup | Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient | Multiply | FBG Yield/ Purchase Unit | Creditable Amount ¹ (quarter cups) |
|--|--------------------|---|----------|--------------------------|---|
| Diced Tomato | Red/Orange | .70 | X | 8.74/16=.54 | .37 |
| Raw tomato | Red/Orange | .52 | X | 8.74/16=.54 | .28 |
| Total Creditable Vegetable Amount: .65 rounded down to .50 | | | | | 1/8 cup red/orange |

Meat Component

| Description of Creditable Meat Ingredients per Food Buying Guide | Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient | Multiply | Food Buying Guide Yield | Creditable Amount* |
|--|---|----------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| Beef (ground) ≤20% Fat | .42 | x | 11.8/16=.7375 | .30 |
| Cottage Cheese | | x | 8/16=.5 | |
| Mozzarella Cheese | | | | |
| A. Total Creditable Amount of Meat/ Meat alternatives – .98 rounded down to | | | | |

*Creditable Amount – Multiple ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide Yield

I certify the above information is true and correct. This estimate of equivalents has not been evaluated by the FNS, or USDA.

David Schuett MS RD

Signature

Sr. Nutritionist

Title

David Schuett MS RD

Printed Name

9/7/18

Date